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IjmM r price ihopt wet funotiopiiig
Ml tfet U # m  O r̂icUi of the s t»|e ;

(b) Mar* shops viU be opened if nfcepa^y according to the need felt from time to time.

1868. 8hri Paalgrahl: WiU the Minister of Food and AgrionUare be pleased to state:

(a) the amount asked for forest development by Orissa State during 1858-58;

(b) the amount of grant given; and

(e) the schemes for which such grants have been given?

D m Minister »f Food and Agriculture (Shri A. P. Jala): (a)
Rs. 11,89,400.

(b) Ths sum of Rs. 1 1,89,400 is m ids up
as under—
Central | Share ] State | share | Total
Loan | Grant |__________]_____
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

4.63,9«» 2,27,750 4,97,750 11 ,89,400
(c) The schemes are mentioned be-

. low. Funds to the extent of Rs. 6,91,650 being the share of the Government of India, will be sanctioned on receipt of detailed schemes:—

1. ffaiftiftg of V«r«ft Gwird*.
1 Training of Assistant ConQtr-

vators of Forests, Rangers qp4
Foresters.

3. Demarcation of Forests.
4. Softwood Plantations.
5. Plantation of Teak and other

valuable timbers.

6. Creation of Sabai grass, Rqs-
sia Grass and Khair Plantations.

7. Communications.

8. Construction of buildings and wells.

9. Management of ex-zamindary forests.
10. Creation of National park including sanctuary.
Family Planning Centres in Madras

1889. Shri SnbbUh Ambalam: Will the Minister of Health be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 804 on the 28th November, 1957 and state the number of family planning centres so far opened in the Madras State?

The Minister of Health (Shri Kat-
markar): 27 urban and 86 rural Family Planning Centres have ao far been opened in Madras State as detailed below:—

Sponsoring authority

Number of Family
Centres opened

Planning

Urban Rural Total

State Governments................................... 63 78

Local Bodies ............................................ 9
Vplwatjgy Organisations . . . . • 3 a 5

ToUL . • *7 «s BS

l^ettfr Pexee on Passenger Basse

1ST*. Shri SabMah Ambalam:

O M n W t a p i i be pleased to state the nxBM at taA routes w hne facilities of hstter boxes have been provided on passenger buses in Madras
State?
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